TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Trademark Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo & Company		01/12/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Interstate BancSystem, Inc.	
Street Address:	401 North 31st Street	
City:	Billings	
State/Country:	MONTANA	
Postal Code:	59116-0918	
Entity Type:	banking corporation: MONTANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4830437	FIRST INTERSTATE BANK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.739.5965

Email: joseph.washington@morganlewis.com, ateixeira@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph E. Washington

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Attention: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004-2541

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph E. Washington	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph E. Washington/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005967 FRAME: 0344

EXHIBIT B

Confirmatory Trademark Assignment

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is made by Wells Fargo & Company, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1700 Wells Fargo Center, Sixth and Marquette, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55479,WFC Holdings Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1700 Wells Fargo Center, Sixth and Marquette, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55479 (collectively the "Assignor"), in favor of First Interstate BancSystem, Inc., a Montana banking corporation with its principal place of business at 401 North 31st Street, Billings, Montana 59116-0918 ("First Interstate").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the U.S. trademark registrations identified on Schedule A and all common law rights and the goodwill developed through the use of the trademarks associated with those registrations (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, First Interstate desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights to the Marks and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Trademark and Domain Name Agreement between the Assignor and First Interstate, Assignor sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to First Interstate, its entire right, title, interest in and to the Marks, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past, present and future infringements and dilution of the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by First Interstate, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

ned	this <u>12</u>	day of <u>January</u>	, 2017.
	Wells	Fargo & Company	
	By:	Marcus L Wong	MLWong
	Title: _	SVP	
	WFC :	Holdings Corporatio	n
	Ву:	Marcus L Wong	MLWong
	Title: _	SVP	

Schedule A

Trademarks

FIRST INTERSTATE BANK word mark FIRST INTERSTATE word mark

FIRST INTERSTATE BANK Plus FI Logo:



FI Logo:



U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Registration No.
FIRST INTERSTATE	1417696
FIRST INTERSTATE BANK Plus FI Logo	1418586
FI Logo	1217810
FIRST INTERSTATE BANK	4830437

-8-

TRADEMARK REEL: 005967 FRAME: 0346